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Total Number of Voters : 11,635 of 52,195 = 22.29%

06/02/2015 05:20 PM

Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Amity School District Director - Position 3, Vote For 1

 0  359 3590.00% 97.82% 97.82%Barbara A Rowe

 0  8 80.00% 2.18% 2.18%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  367  36791.98% 91.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 32  32

 00.00%

8.02%

0.00%

8.02%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 399 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,167 18.41% 

Amity School District Director - Position 5, Vote For 1

 0  364 3640.00% 98.91% 98.91%Ray Bottenberg

 0  4 40.00% 1.09% 1.09%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  368  36892.23% 92.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 31  31

 00.00%

7.77%

0.00%

7.77%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 399 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,167 18.41% 

Dayton School District Director -  Position 2, Vote For 1

 0  397 3970.00% 99.25% 99.25%Teresa Ellis Shelburne

 0  3 30.00% 0.75% 0.75%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  400  40094.56% 94.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 23  23

 00.00%

5.44%

0.00%

5.44%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 4  75.00% 

Voters

 423 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,556 16.55% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Dayton School District Director -  Position 3, Vote For 1

 0  372 3720.00% 99.20% 99.20%Pamela L Horst

 0  3 30.00% 0.80% 0.80%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  375  37588.65% 88.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 48  48

 00.00%

11.35%

0.00%

11.35%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 4  75.00% 

Voters

 423 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,556 16.55% 

Dayton School District Director -  Position 4, Vote For 1

 0  357 3570.00% 99.17% 99.17%Raylinda D Price

 0  3 30.00% 0.83% 0.83%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  360  36085.11% 85.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 63  63

 00.00%

14.89%

0.00%

14.89%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 4  75.00% 

Voters

 423 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,556 16.55% 

Dayton School District Director -  Position 5, Vote For 1

 0  378 3780.00% 99.47% 99.47%Francisco Montelongo

 0  2 20.00% 0.53% 0.53%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  380  38089.83% 89.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 43  43

 00.00%

10.17%

0.00%

10.17%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 4  75.00% 

Voters

 423 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,556 16.55% 
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Dayton School District Director -  Position 6, Vote For 1

 0  379 3790.00% 98.70% 98.70%Deborah E Kearns

 0  5 50.00% 1.30% 1.30%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  384  38490.78% 90.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 39  39

 00.00%

9.22%

0.00%

9.22%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 4  75.00% 

Voters

 423 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,556 16.55% 

Gaston School District Director -  Position 1, Vote For 1

 0  59 590.00% 98.33% 98.33%Christine A Riley

 0  1 10.00% 1.67% 1.67%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  60  6078.95% 78.95%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 16  16

 00.00%

21.05%

0.00%

21.05%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 76 

Ballots Registered Percent

 329 23.10% 

Gaston School District Director -  Position 4, Vote For 1

 0  59 590.00% 100.00% 100.00%Clinton L Nelson

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  59  5977.63% 77.63%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 17  17

 00.00%

22.37%

0.00%

22.37%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 76 

Ballots Registered Percent

 329 23.10% 
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Gaston School District Director -  Position 5, Vote For 1

 0  57 570.00% 100.00% 100.00%Tj Johnson

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  57  5775.00% 75.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 19  19

 00.00%

25.00%

0.00%

25.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 76 

Ballots Registered Percent

 329 23.10% 

Hillsboro School District Director - Position 4, Vote For 1

 0  2 20.00% 100.00% 100.00%Kim Strelchun

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Christian Honl

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Tim Reeves

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  2100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 2 

Ballots Registered Percent

 10 20.00% 

Hillsboro School District Director - Position 5, Vote For 1

 0  2 20.00% 100.00% 100.00%Lisa Allen

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Bart Rask

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Christopher A Barry

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  2100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 2 

Ballots Registered Percent

 10 20.00% 
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Hillsboro School District Director - Position 7, Vote For 1

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%Jaime Rodriguez

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%Wayne Clift

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  2100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 2 

Ballots Registered Percent

 10 20.00% 

McMinnville School District Director - Position 4 - At-Large, Vote For 1

 0  2,669 2,6690.00% 61.75% 61.75%Larry Vollmer

 0  1,627 1,6270.00% 37.64% 37.64%Al M Whitaker

 0  26 260.00% 0.60% 0.60%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,322  4,32291.82% 91.82%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 385  385

 00.00%

8.18%

0.00%

8.18%

Precincts

Counted

 10  

Total Percent

 10  100.00% 

Voters

 4,707 

Ballots Registered Percent

 20,215 23.28% 

McMinnville School District Director - Position 5 - At-Large, Vote For 1

 0  3,932 3,9320.00% 98.60% 98.60%Scott Schieber

 0  56 560.00% 1.40% 1.40%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,988  3,98884.72% 84.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 719  719

 00.00%

15.28%

0.00%

15.28%

Precincts

Counted

 10  

Total Percent

 10  100.00% 

Voters

 4,707 

Ballots Registered Percent

 20,215 23.28% 
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McMinnville School District Director - Position 6 - At-Large, Vote For 1

 0  3,471 3,4710.00% 76.00% 76.00%Scott Gibson

 0  1,079 1,0790.00% 23.63% 23.63%Norma J Swanborough

 0  17 170.00% 0.37% 0.37%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,567  4,56797.03% 97.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 140  140

 00.00%

2.97%

0.00%

2.97%

Precincts

Counted

 10  

Total Percent

 10  100.00% 

Voters

 4,707 

Ballots Registered Percent

 20,215 23.28% 

McMinnville School District Director - Position 7 - At-Large, Vote For 1

 0  1,873 1,8730.00% 42.75% 42.75%Bill Bordeaux

 0  2,480 2,4800.00% 56.61% 56.61%Janis Braich

 0  28 280.00% 0.64% 0.64%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,381  4,38193.07% 93.07%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 325  325

 10.02%

6.90%

0.02%

6.90%

Precincts

Counted

 10  

Total Percent

 10  100.00% 

Voters

 4,707 

Ballots Registered Percent

 20,215 23.28% 

Nestucca Valley School District Director - Position 2, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 
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Nestucca Valley School District Director - Position 3, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Diane Wilkinson

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Patrick Connelly

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

Nestucca Valley School District Director - Position 6, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Bill Hagerty

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

Nestucca Valley School District Director - Position 7, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Emily Hurliman

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 
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Newberg School District Director - Zone 2, Vote For 1

 0  737 7370.00% 22.46% 22.46%Walter H Woodland

 0  2,525 2,5250.00% 76.93% 76.93%Polly Peterson

 0  20 200.00% 0.61% 0.61%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,282  3,28292.01% 92.01%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 284  284

 10.03%

7.96%

0.03%

7.96%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100.00% 

Voters

 3,567 

Ballots Registered Percent

 18,465 19.32% 

Newberg School District Director - Zone 3, Vote For 1

 0  2,693 2,6930.00% 97.93% 97.93%Melinda Van Bossuyt

 0  57 570.00% 2.07% 2.07%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,750  2,75077.10% 77.10%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 817  817

 00.00%

22.90%

0.00%

22.90%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100.00% 

Voters

 3,567 

Ballots Registered Percent

 18,465 19.32% 

Newberg School District Director - Zone 6, Vote For 1

 0  1,661 1,6610.00% 52.65% 52.65%Mindy Allison

 0  1,465 1,4650.00% 46.43% 46.43%Jennifer Fisher

 0  29 290.00% 0.92% 0.92%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,155  3,15588.45% 88.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 412  412

 00.00%

11.55%

0.00%

11.55%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100.00% 

Voters

 3,567 

Ballots Registered Percent

 18,465 19.32% 
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Newberg School District Director - Zone 7, Vote For 1

 0  1,436 1,4360.00% 42.99% 42.99%Jason Yates

 0  1,890 1,8900.00% 56.59% 56.59%Debbie Hawblitzel

 0  14 140.00% 0.42% 0.42%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,340  3,34093.64% 93.64%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 227  227

 00.00%

6.36%

0.00%

6.36%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100.00% 

Voters

 3,567 

Ballots Registered Percent

 18,465 19.32% 

Sheridan School District Director - Position 3, Vote For 1

 0  358 3580.00% 98.08% 98.08%Jeff S Ashlock

 0  7 70.00% 1.92% 1.92%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  365  36592.17% 92.17%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 31  31

 00.00%

7.83%

0.00%

7.83%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 396 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,474 16.01% 

Sheridan School District Director - Position 4, Vote For 1

 0  364 3640.00% 98.11% 98.11%Judy Breeden

 0  7 70.00% 1.89% 1.89%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  371  37193.69% 93.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 25  25

 00.00%

6.31%

0.00%

6.31%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 396 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,474 16.01% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Sherwood School District Director - Position 1, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Jessica Adamson

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 16 0.00% 

Sherwood School District Director - Position 5, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Sue B Hekker

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 16 0.00% 

Willamina School District Director - Position 1, Vote For 1

 0  215 2150.00% 91.88% 91.88%Craig Johnson

 0  10 100.00% 4.27% 4.27%Angela L Fasana (W)

 0  9 90.00% 3.85% 3.85%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  234  23484.48% 84.48%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 43  43

 00.00%

15.52%

0.00%

15.52%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 4  75.00% 

Voters

 277 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,630 16.99% 
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Willamina School District Director - Position 3, Vote For 1

 0  199 1990.00% 92.13% 92.13%Kenneth G Onstot

 0  4 40.00% 1.85% 1.85%Angela L Fasana (W)

 0  13 130.00% 6.02% 6.02%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  216  21677.98% 77.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 61  61

 00.00%

22.02%

0.00%

22.02%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 4  75.00% 

Voters

 277 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,630 16.99% 

Willamina School District Director - Position 4, Vote For 1

 0  190 1900.00% 82.25% 82.25%W Lincoln Watson

 0  28 280.00% 12.12% 12.12%Angela L Fasana (W)

 0  13 130.00% 5.63% 5.63%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  231  23183.39% 83.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 46  46

 00.00%

16.61%

0.00%

16.61%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 4  75.00% 

Voters

 277 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,630 16.99% 

Yamhill-Carlton School District Director - Position 2, Vote For 1

 0  639 6390.00% 41.44% 41.44%Chuck McCord

 0  891 8910.00% 57.78% 57.78%Timothy L Pfeiffer

 0  12 120.00% 0.78% 0.78%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,542  1,54286.24% 86.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 246  246

 00.00%

13.76%

0.00%

13.76%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 4  75.00% 

Voters

 1,788 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,333 41.26% 



Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Yamhill County, Oregon  —  || May 19, 2015 Special District Election  —  May 19, 2015

Page 12 of 21

Total Number of Voters : 11,635 of 52,195 = 22.29%

06/02/2015 05:20 PM

Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Yamhill-Carlton School District Director - Position 3, Vote For 1

 0  627 6270.00% 42.86% 42.86%Ronald A Gelbrich

 0  821 8210.00% 56.12% 56.12%Susan L FitzGerald

 0  15 150.00% 1.03% 1.03%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,463  1,46381.82% 81.82%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 325  325

 00.00%

18.18%

0.00%

18.18%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 4  75.00% 

Voters

 1,788 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,333 41.26% 

Amity Fire District Director - Position 1, Vote For 1

 0  355 3550.00% 97.26% 97.26%Ron Huber

 0  10 100.00% 2.74% 2.74%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  365  36593.83% 93.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 24  24

 00.00%

6.17%

0.00%

6.17%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 389 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,007 19.38% 

Amity Fire District Director - Position 3, Vote For 1

 0  348 3480.00% 98.03% 98.03%Ian Yocum

 0  7 70.00% 1.97% 1.97%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  355  35591.26% 91.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 34  34

 00.00%

8.74%

0.00%

8.74%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 389 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,007 19.38% 
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Dayton Fire District Director - Position 1, Vote For 1

 0  391 3910.00% 99.24% 99.24%Jeff Dauenhauer

 0  3 30.00% 0.76% 0.76%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  394  39492.92% 92.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 30  30

 00.00%

7.08%

0.00%

7.08%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 424 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,529 16.77% 

Dayton Fire District Director - Position 4, Vote For 1

 0  376 3760.00% 98.69% 98.69%Steve M Quimby

 0  5 50.00% 1.31% 1.31%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  381  38189.86% 89.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 43  43

 00.00%

10.14%

0.00%

10.14%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 424 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,529 16.77% 

Dayton Fire District Director - Position 5, Vote For 1

 0  369 3690.00% 98.66% 98.66%Ed Couch

 0  5 50.00% 1.34% 1.34%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  374  37488.21% 88.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 50  50

 00.00%

11.79%

0.00%

11.79%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 424 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,529 16.77% 
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Dundee Fire District Director - Position 1, Vote For 1

 0  148 1480.00% 98.67% 98.67%Michelle Lynnette Bechtold

 0  2 20.00% 1.33% 1.33%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  150  15077.72% 77.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 43  43

 00.00%

22.28%

0.00%

22.28%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 193 

Ballots Registered Percent

 916 21.07% 

Dundee Fire District Director - Position 4, Vote For 1

 0  148 1480.00% 98.67% 98.67%Larissa L DeHart

 0  2 20.00% 1.33% 1.33%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  150  15077.72% 77.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 43  43

 00.00%

22.28%

0.00%

22.28%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 193 

Ballots Registered Percent

 916 21.07% 

Dundee Fire District Director - Position 5, Vote For 1

 0  149 1490.00% 98.03% 98.03%Herb C Kuhn

 0  3 30.00% 1.97% 1.97%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  152  15278.76% 78.76%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 41  41

 00.00%

21.24%

0.00%

21.24%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 193 

Ballots Registered Percent

 916 21.07% 
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Gaston Rural Fire District Director - Position 1, Vote For 1

 0  87 870.00% 96.67% 96.67%Steve A Hedin

 0  3 30.00% 3.33% 3.33%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  90  9089.11% 89.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 11  11

 00.00%

10.89%

0.00%

10.89%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 101 

Ballots Registered Percent

 506 19.96% 

Gaston Rural Fire District Director - Position 2, Vote For 1

 0  85 850.00% 96.59% 96.59%Donald B Allen

 0  3 30.00% 3.41% 3.41%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  88  8887.13% 87.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 13  13

 00.00%

12.87%

0.00%

12.87%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 101 

Ballots Registered Percent

 506 19.96% 

Gaston Rural Fire District Director - Position 3, Vote For 1

 0  85 850.00% 97.70% 97.70%Mark S Pedemonte

 0  2 20.00% 2.30% 2.30%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  87  8786.14% 86.14%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 14  14

 00.00%

13.86%

0.00%

13.86%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 101 

Ballots Registered Percent

 506 19.96% 
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McMinnville Rural Fire District Directors - 3 At-Large, Vote For 3

 0  443 4430.00% 35.36% 35.36%Lucien Gunderman

 0  371 3710.00% 29.61% 29.61%Ann McNamee

 0  430 4300.00% 34.32% 34.32%Kristine K Brill

 0  9 90.00% 0.72% 0.72%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,253  1,25360.62% 60.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 814  814

 00.00%

39.38%

0.00%

39.38%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 689 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,702 25.50% 

New Carlton Fire District Director - Position 4, Vote For 1

 0  614 6140.00% 97.77% 97.77%Ron Sticka

 0  14 140.00% 2.23% 2.23%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  628  62878.60% 78.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 171  171

 00.00%

21.40%

0.00%

21.40%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 5  60.00% 

Voters

 799 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,848 43.24% 

New Carlton Fire District Director - Position 5, Vote For 1

 0  626 6260.00% 96.46% 96.46%Ken W Wright

 0  23 230.00% 3.54% 3.54%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  649  64981.23% 81.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 150  150

 00.00%

18.77%

0.00%

18.77%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 5  60.00% 

Voters

 799 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,848 43.24% 
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Newberg Rural Fire District Directors -  3 At-Large, Vote For 3

 0  647 6470.00% 33.79% 33.79%John L Fawcett

 0  638 6380.00% 33.32% 33.32%Eric P Bergquam

 0  615 6150.00% 32.11% 32.11%Christian F Boenisch

 0  15 150.00% 0.78% 0.78%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,915  1,91566.98% 66.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 941  941

 10.10%

32.91%

0.10%

32.91%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 4  75.00% 

Voters

 953 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,574 20.84% 

Sheridan Fire District Director - Position 1, Vote For 1

 0  410 4100.00% 98.80% 98.80%Tammara (Tammy) L Heidt

 0  5 50.00% 1.20% 1.20%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  415  41589.06% 89.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 51  51

 00.00%

10.94%

0.00%

10.94%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 466 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,783 16.74% 

Sheridan Fire District Director - Position 2, Vote For 1

 0  427 4270.00% 99.07% 99.07%Scot Breeden

 0  4 40.00% 0.93% 0.93%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  431  43192.49% 92.49%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 35  35

 00.00%

7.51%

0.00%

7.51%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 466 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,783 16.74% 



Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Yamhill County, Oregon  —  || May 19, 2015 Special District Election  —  May 19, 2015

Page 18 of 21

Total Number of Voters : 11,635 of 52,195 = 22.29%

06/02/2015 05:20 PM

Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%
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Sheridan Fire District Director - Position 3, Vote For 1

 0  419 4190.00% 98.59% 98.59%Dennis D Rogers

 0  6 60.00% 1.41% 1.41%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  425  42591.20% 91.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 41  41

 00.00%

8.80%

0.00%

8.80%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 466 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,783 16.74% 

West Valley Fire District Director - Position 1, Vote For 1

 0  192 1920.00% 96.48% 96.48%Gary E Brooks

 0  7 70.00% 3.52% 3.52%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  199  19988.05% 88.05%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 27  27

 00.00%

11.95%

0.00%

11.95%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 226 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,240 18.23% 

West Valley Fire District Director - Position 3, Vote For 1

 0  186 1860.00% 95.88% 95.88%Richard L Mishler Jr

 0  8 80.00% 4.12% 4.12%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  194  19485.84% 85.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 32  32

 00.00%

14.16%

0.00%

14.16%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 226 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,240 18.23% 
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Yamhill Fire District Director - Position 1, Vote For 1

 0  233 2330.00% 42.52% 42.52%Steven H Featherston

 0  304 3040.00% 55.47% 55.47%Jon Peasley

 0  11 110.00% 2.01% 2.01%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  548  54856.49% 56.49%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 422  422

 00.00%

43.51%

0.00%

43.51%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 2  50.00% 

Voters

 970 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,383 40.70% 

Yamhill Fire District Director - Position 3, Vote For 1

 0  327 3270.00% 48.73% 48.73%Paul W Van De Grift

 0  333 3330.00% 49.63% 49.63%Tyler J Reynolds

 0  11 110.00% 1.64% 1.64%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  671  67169.18% 69.18%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 299  299

 00.00%

30.82%

0.00%

30.82%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 2  50.00% 

Voters

 970 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,383 40.70% 

Yamhill Fire District Director - Position 5, Vote For 1

 0  213 2130.00% 36.47% 36.47%Jeremy M Livingston

 0  361 3610.00% 61.82% 61.82%Clint D Giberson

 0  10 100.00% 1.71% 1.71%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  584  58460.21% 60.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 386  386

 00.00%

39.79%

0.00%

39.79%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 2  50.00% 

Voters

 970 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,383 40.70% 
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Buell Red Prairie Water District Director - Position 2, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  2 20.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  216.67% 16.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 10  10

 00.00%

83.33%

0.00%

83.33%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 12 

Ballots Registered Percent

 77 15.58% 

Buell Red Prairie Water District Director - Position 4, Vote For 1

 0  11 110.00% 100.00% 100.00%Mark A Millikan

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  11  1191.67% 91.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1  1

 00.00%

8.33%

0.00%

8.33%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 12 

Ballots Registered Percent

 77 15.58% 

Buell Red Prairie Water District Director - Position 5, Vote For 1

 0  12 120.00% 100.00% 100.00%Wendell Lux

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  12  12100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 12 

Ballots Registered Percent

 77 15.58% 
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Chehalem Park & Rec District Directors - 2 At-Large, Vote For 2

 0  2,585 2,5850.00% 56.11% 56.11%Don Loving

 0  1,949 1,9490.00% 42.31% 42.31%Bart Rierson

 0  73 730.00% 1.58% 1.58%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,607  4,60764.74% 64.74%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,509  2,509

 00.00%

35.26%

0.00%

35.26%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100.00% 

Voters

 3,558 

Ballots Registered Percent

 18,402 19.33% 

Measure 36-174 - City of Carlton Swimming Pool Facility Reconstruction, Vote For 1

 0  346 3460.00% 58.35% 58.35%YES

 0  247 2470.00% 41.65% 41.65%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  593  59399.33% 99.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 4  4

 00.00%

0.67%

0.00%

0.67%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 597 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,154 51.73% 

Measure 36-173 - Yamhill Fire District Local Option Tax for Capital Projects, Vote For 1

 0  431 4310.00% 45.23% 45.23%YES

 0  522 5220.00% 54.77% 54.77%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  953  95398.25% 98.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 17  17

 00.00%

1.75%

0.00%

1.75%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 2  50.00% 

Voters

 970 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,383 40.70% 


